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The Environment Act 1995 has made site sensitivity a key issue, as the legislation pays as much attention to the pathways by which 
contamination could spread, and to the vulnerable targets of contamination, as it does the potential sources of contamination. 
For this reason, Landmark's Site Sensitivity maps and Datasheet(s) place great emphasis on statutory data provided by the Environment 
Agency/Natural Resources Wales and the Scottish Environment Protection Agency; it also incorporates data from Natural England (and the 
Scottish and Welsh equivalents) and Local Authorities; and highlights hydrogeological features required by environmental and geotechnical 
consultants. It does not include any information concerning past uses of land. The datasheet is produced by querying the Landmark database 
to a distance defined by the client from a site boundary provided by the client. 

In the attached datasheet the National Grid References (NGRs) are rounded to the nearest 10m in accordance with Landmark's agreements 
with a number of Data Suppliers.

© Landmark Information Group Limited 2017. The Copyright on the information and data and its format as contained in this Envirocheck® 
Report ("Report") is the property of Landmark Information Group Limited ("Landmark") and several other Data Providers, including (but not 
limited to) Ordnance Survey, British Geological Survey, the Environment Agency/Natural Resources Wales and Natural England, and must not 
be reproduced in whole or in part by photocopying or any other method. The Report is supplied under Landmark's Terms and Conditions 
accepted by the Customer. 
A copy of Landmark's Terms and Conditions can be found with the Index Map for this report. Additional copies of the Report may be obtained 
from Landmark, subject to Landmark's charges in force from time to time. The Copyright, design rights and any other intellectual rights shall 
remain the exclusive property of Landmark and /or other Data providers, whose Copyright material has been included in this Report.

Site of Special Scientific Interest, National Nature Reserve, Ramsar, Special Protection Area, Special Conservation Area, Marine Nature 
Reserve data (derived from Ordnance Survey 1:10000 raster) is provided by, and used with the permission of, Natural England who retain the 
copyright and Intellectual Property Rights for the data.

The Data provided in this report was obtained on Licence from Ove Arup & Partners Limited (for further information, contact 
mining.review@arup.com). No reproduction or further use of such Data is to be made without the prior written consent of Ove Arup & Partners 
Limited. The information and data supplied in the product are derived from publicly available records and other third party sources and neither 
Ove Arup & Partners nor Landmark warrant the accuracy or completeness of such information or data.

The cavity data presented has been extracted from the PBA enhanced version of the original DEFRA national cavity databases. PBA/DEFRA 
retain the copyright & intellectual property rights in the data. Whilst all reasonable efforts are made to check that the information contained in 
the cavity databases is accurate we do not warrant that the data is complete or error free. The information is based upon our own researches 
and those collated from a number of external sources and is continually being augmented and updated by PBA. In no event shall PBA/DEFRA 
or Landmark be liable for any loss or damage including, without limitation, indirect or consequential loss or damage arising from the use of this 
data.

Information supplied from a joint dataset compiled by The British Geological Survey and Public Health England.
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Agency & Hydrological

501 to 1000m

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Registered Radioactive Substances

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2

Yes

n/a

2

3

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

1

n/a

Yes

1

1

10

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

3

n/a

8

1

2

8

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

 (*7)

(*up to 2000m)

pg 1

pg 1

pg 2

pg 3

pg 3

pg 3

pg 3

pg 4

pg 11

pg 11

pg 11

pg 11
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Waste

Hazardous Substances

501 to 1000m

BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

1

1

1

n/a

1

2

n/a

1

3

n/a

1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 13

pg 13

pg 14

pg 14

pg 14

pg 15
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Geological

Industrial Land Use

501 to 1000m

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Man-Made Mining Cavities

Natural Cavities

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Gas Pipelines

Underground Electrical Cables

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

1

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

7

5

7

n/a

Yes

2

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

14

1

29

3

(*up to 2000m)

pg 16

pg 16

pg 16

pg 17

pg 17

pg 17

pg 19

pg 20

pg 21

pg 24
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Summary

Data Type Page
Number On Site 0 to 250m 251 to 500m

Sensitive Land Use

501 to 1000m

Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

1

2 1

(*up to 2000m)

pg 25

pg 25
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

1

2

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

A13NE
(NE)

A13NW
(W)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(E)

A13SE
(S)

A13SW
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(S)

0

3

39

61

78

98

112

112

122

169

227

414

527

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Flooding Type:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:

Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:

Positional Accuracy:

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Potential for Groundwater Flooding of Property Situated Below Ground Level

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Limited Potential for Groundwater Flooding to Occur

Arc Concrete Ltd
Not Given

Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
41290040
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
PUMPING STATION ON SEWERAGE NETWORK (WATER COMPANY)
Pollington (Central) (Brdge Ln) Sps, Bridge Lane, Pollington, East Riding Of 
Yorkshire
Environment Agency, North East Region
Don Tributaries
Ywucd1/74
1
12th November 1997
12th November 1997
Not Supplied
Sewage Discharges - Pumping Station - Water Company
Freshwater Stream/River

New Fleet Drain North
New Consent (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88 & Schedule 10 as 
amended by Environment Act 1995)
Located by supplier to within 10m

461103
420112

461100
420112

461103
420150

461150
420150

461150
420050

461200
420112

461103
420000

461100
420000

461150
420000

461150
419950

461300
420000

461501
420001

461280
419616
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

3

4

5

5

6

7

Discharge Consents

Discharge Consents

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

A12NE
(NW)

A9NW
(SE)

A18SW
(NW)

A18SW
(NW)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

669

789

510

523

524

526

3

3

4

4

4

4

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:
Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Catchment Area:
Reference:
Permit Version:
Effective Date:
Issued Date:
Revocation Date:
Discharge Type:

Discharge 
Environment:
Receiving Water:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Celcon Ltd
Not Given

Environment Agency, North East Region
Not Given
41290410
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Trade Effluent
Freshwater Stream/River

Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Cpm Group Limited
Undefined Or Other
Precast Concrete Stock Yard, Balk Lane, Pollington, Goole
Environment Agency, North East Region
Don Tributaries
Wra7213
1
16th May 1996
16th May 1996
Not Supplied
Trade Discharges - Site Drainage (Contaminated Surface Water, Not Waste 
Sites)
Freshwater Stream/River

Tributary Of Carr Drain
New Consent, by Application (Water Resources Act 1991, Section 88)
Located by supplier to within 100m

H.T. Tennison
Gowdall Lane, Pollington, GOOLE, DN14 0BA
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
028/6.7/300492
22nd February 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

H T Tennison & Co Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0BA
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/2 Manufacture of timber and wood-based products
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Arc Pipes
Balk Lane, Pollington, GOOLE, North Humberside, DN14 0DU
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
Not Given
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorised
Automatically positioned to the address

Hanson Concrete
Balk Lane, Pollington, Goole
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
038/3.1/240392
22nd March 1993
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

460500
420400

461600
419500

460850
420554

460847
420568

461575
419886

461603
419950



Order Number: 115060751_1_1        Date: 21-Feb-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 3 of 33

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

8

8

8

9

10

11

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

River Quality

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A19NE
(NE)

A13SW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A8NW
(SW)

A13NE
(NE)

688

688

689

991

260

350

606

89

4

4

4

4

-

3

3

3

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Authority:
Permit Reference:
Dated:
Process Type:
Description:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Property Type:
Location:
Authority:
Pollutant:
Note:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Catchment Area:
Receiving Water:
Cause of Incident:
Incident Severity:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
GQA Grade:
Reach:
Estimated Distance 
(km):
Flow Rate:
Flow Type:
Year:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

H & H Celcon Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
0167/1.3/190400
1st May 2000
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG1/3 Boilers and furnaces, 20-50MW net rated thermal input
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

H & H Celcon Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington , Goole
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
042/3.1/260392
5th April 1993
Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Permitted
Manually positioned to the address or location

Celcon Blocks Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, GOOLE, North Humbeside, DN14 0BA
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
Not Given
Not Supplied
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG3/1Blending, packing, loading and use of bulk cement
Authorisation revokedRevoked
Automatically positioned to the address

Burgess Endeavour Plc
Cherry Tree Mill, Gowdall Lane, POLLINGTON, Goole, DN14 0AZ
East Riding of Yorkshire Council, Public Protection Division
0055/6.9/050192
22nd November 1993
Local Authority Air Pollution Control
PG6/26 Animal feed compounding
Authorised
Manually positioned to the address or location

Water Company Sewage: Sewage Treatment Works
Gowdall P S /Hirst Courtney Aire 07
Environment Agency, North East Region
Sewage Sludge
Not Supplied
18th December 1989
106303
Not Given
Groundwater
Not Given
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m

Aire_&_Calder_Navigation(
River Quality E
Se508239_New_Junction_Cana
15.7

Flow greater than 80 cumecs
Canal
2000

Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
28th January 2009
649414
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Inert : Construction / Demolition Material

460462
420362

460462
420362

460462
420362

461820
420795

460843
420097

461300
420400

460789
419595

461153
420185
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

12

13

14

15

16

16

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13SE
(E)

A13NW
(N)

A18SW
(N)

A17SE
(NW)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

186

314

507

701

250

250

3

3

3

3

3

3

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Authority:
Incident Date:
Incident Reference:
Water Impact:
Air Impact:
Land Impact:
Positional Accuracy:
Pollutant:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
10th December 2008
639926
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Inert : Construction / Demolition Material
Inert Materials And Wastes: Rocks And Gravel
Inert Materials And Wastes: Soils And Clay
Specific Waste Materials: Commercial Waste

Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
9th November 2004
276815
Category 4 - No Impact
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
General Biodegradable : Other
Specific Waste MaterialsElectrical Equipment
Specific Waste Materials: Household Waste
Specific Waste Materials: Vehicles And Vehicle Parts

Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
27th July 2002
94935
Category 1 - Major Incident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 10m
Oils - Diesel (Including Agricultural)

Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
10th November 2004
276903
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 3 - Minor Incident
Category 2 - Significant Incident
Located by supplier to within 100m
Specific Waste Materials: Household Waste

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
103
Borehole 3 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
23rd April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
102
Borehole 3 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
25th August 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

461284
420073

461051
420421

460910
420580

460600
420600

461340
420190

461340
420190
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

16

17

17

17

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

250

286

286

286

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
101
Borehole(3)-Sherwood Sandstone-Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
103
Borehole 1 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
23rd April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
102
Borehole 1 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
25th August 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
101
Borehole(1)-Sherwood Sandstone-Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

461340
420190

461380
420180

461380
420180

461380
420180
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

17

18

18

18

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A13NE
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

311

407

407

407

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Yorkshire Water Services
2/27/18/021
Not Supplied
Boreholes, POLLINGTON
Environment Agency, North East Region
Water Undertaking
Not Supplied
Groundwater
9728
3550880
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
100
Borehole 2  - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
15000
5000000
N/A
01 January
31 December
3rd April 1995
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
100
Borehole 3 - Sherwood Sandstone
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
3rd April 1995
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
100
Borehole 3 - Pollington - Sherwood Sandstone
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
3rd April 1995
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

461400
420200

461500
420200

461500
420200

461500
420200



Order Number: 115060751_1_1        Date: 21-Feb-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 7 of 33

Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

18

18

18

19

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A14NW
(E)

A12NE
(W)

423

423

423

610

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
103
Borehole 2 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
23rd April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
102
Borehole 2 - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
25th August 2006
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
2/27/18/078
101
Borehole(2)-Sherwood Sandstone-Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Public Water Supply: Potable Water Supply - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
N/A
01 January
31 December
1st April 2005
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Celcon Limited
2/27/18/012
101
 Borehole - Triassic Sandstone  - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
230
73000
Pollington Quarry, Heck Lane, Pollington, Humberside
01 January
31 December
23rd October 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

461520
420180

461520
420180

461520
420180

460500
420200
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

19

19

19

20

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12SW
(W)

610

610

644

744

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Celcon Limited
2/27/18/012
101
Borehole - Triassic Sandstone  - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: General Use (Medium Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Pollington Quarry, Heck Lane, Pollington, Humberside
01 January
31 December
23rd October 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Celcon Limited
2/27/18/012
101
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone  - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: General Use (Medium Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Pollington Quarry, Heck Lane, Pollington, Humberside
01 January
31 December
23rd October 1998
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

H & H Celcon Ltd
2/27/18/012
102
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: Process Water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Pollington Quarry, Heck Lane, Pollington, Humberside
01 January
31 December
13th April 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Canal And River Trust
2/27/09/178/R01
1
Aire & Calder Navigation - Goole
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: General use relating to Secondary Category (High Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not  Supplied
01 April
31 March
1st April 2015
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

460500
420200

460500
420200

460470
420230

460406
419851
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

20

20

20

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A12SW
(W)

A16NE
(NW)

754

754

754

1272

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Canal And River Trust
2/27/09/178
2
Aire & Calder Navigation - Goole
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: General Use(High Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
H & H Celcon Ltd, Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, Dn14 0ba
01 January
31 December
21st January 2008
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Waterways Board
2/27/09/178
1
Aire & Calder Navigation - Goole
Environment Agency, North East Region
Other Industrial/Commercial/Public Services: General Use (High Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
H & H Celcon Ltd, Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, Dn14 0ba
01 January
31 December
16th February 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

British Waterways
2/27/09/178
1
Aire & Calder Navigation - Goole
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: General Use(High Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
H & H Celcon Ltd, Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, Dn14 0ba
01 January
31 December
16th February 2001
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

C G Bayston & Son
Ne/027/0009/015
1
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Pollington Airfield
Environment Agency, North East Region
General Agriculture: Spray Irrigation - Direct
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Land Near Pollington Airfield, Heck
01 April
30 September
29th April 2014
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

460400
419840

460400
419840

460400
419840

460036
420804
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

A11NW
(W)

A11NW
(W)

A11NW
(W)

A21SE
(NW)

1594

1594

1594

1804

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Canal And River Trust
Ne/027/0018/013
1
Canal Known As Aire & Calder Navigation
Environment Agency, North East Region
Production of Energy: Evaporative Cooling
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Dalkia Biomass Power Station At Great Heck
01 April
31 March
20th July 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Canal And River Trust
Ne/027/0018/013
1
Canal Known As Aire & Calder Navigation
Environment Agency, North East Region
Production Of Energy: Non-Evaporative Cooling
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Dalkia Biomass Power Station At Great Heck
01 April
31 March
20th July 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Canal And River Trust
Ne/027/0018/013
1
Canal Known As Aire & Calder Navigation
Environment Agency, North East Region
Production of Energy: Process water
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Surface
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Dalkia Biomass Power Station At Great Heck
01 April
31 March
20th July 2012
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Plasmor Ltd
2/27/18/044
101
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Heck
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: General Use (Medium Loss)
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quarry, Green Lane, Great Heck
01 January
31 December
12th May 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

459539
420418

459539
420418

459539
420418

459840
421400
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

21

22

23

24

Water Abstractions

Water Abstractions

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Source Protection Zones

Source Protection Zones

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

A21SE
(NW)

A21SE
(NW)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(E)

A13NE
(E)

1804

1833

0

0

0

0

0

190

276

3

3

3

2

2

3

3

3

3

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Operator:
Licence Number:
Permit Version:
Location:
Authority:
Abstraction:
Abstraction Type:
Source:
Daily Rate (m3):
Yearly Rate (m3):
Details:
Authorised Start:
Authorised End:
Permit Start Date:
Permit End Date:
Positional Accuracy:

Soil Classification:

Map Sheet:
Scale:

Aquifer Designation:

Aquifer Designation:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Name:
Source:
Reference:
Type:

Plasmor Ltd
2/27/18/044
101
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Heck
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: Mineral Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quarry, Green Lane, Great Heck
01 January
31 December
12th May 2004
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 10m

Plasmor Ltd
2/27/18/044
100
Borehole - Sherwood Sandstone - Heck
Environment Agency, North East Region
Mineral Products: Mineral Washing
Water may be abstracted from a single point
Groundwater
2508
420500
Quarry, Green Lane, Great Heck
01 January
31 December
14th June 1996
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

Soils of High Leaching Potential (H2) - Deep, permeable, coarse textured soils
which readily transmit a wide range of pollutants because of their rapid 
drainage and low attenuation potential
Sheet 12 Vale of York
1:100,000

Principal Aquifer

Secondary Aquifer - A

Pollington
Environment Agency, Head Office
Ne003
Zone II (Outer Protection Zone): Either 25% of the source area or a 400 day 
travel time whichever is greater.

Various
Environment Agency, Head Office
Not Supplied
Zone III (Total Catchment): The total area needed to support the discharge 
from the protected groundwater source.

Pollington
Environment Agency, Head Office
Ne003
Zone I (Inner Protection Zone): Travel time of 50 days or less to the 
groundwater source.

Pollington
Environment Agency, Head Office
Ne003
Groundwater Source

None

None

459840
421400

459800
421400

461103
420112

461103
420112

461103
420112

461103
420112

461103
420112

461279
420183

461370
420180
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Agency & Hydrological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

None

None

None

None

None

None
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

25

26

27

28

29

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

A13NE
(E)

A12NE
(W)

A14SE
(E)

A9NW
(SE)

A13SE
(E)

117

539

715

717

298

3

3

3

3

3

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Holder:
Location:
Name:
Operator Location:
Boundary Accuracy:
Provider Reference:
First Input Date:
Last Input Date:
Specified Waste 
Type:
EA Waste Ref:
Regis Ref:
WRC Ref:
BGS Ref:
Other Ref:

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

C F Harris Limited
Pollington
Middleton Quarry
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05039
1st January 1983
31st December 1993
Deposited Waste included Inert Waste

0
Not Supplied
2000/0060
Not Supplied
55/19/0165, 2000/A165

Not Supplied
Pollington
Pollington West
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05038
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied

0
Not Supplied
2000/0496
Not Supplied
2000/A449, 55/16/0449

Not Supplied
Pollington
Longlane NCB
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05040
1st January 1979
31st December 1990
Deposited Waste included Inert and Industrial Waste

0
Not Supplied
2000/0527
Not Supplied
2000/A121, 55/20/0121

ARC Concrete Limited
Pollington, North Humberside
Pollington Works
Not Supplied
As Supplied
EAHLD05764
31st December 1979
1st May 1994
Deposited Waste included Inert and Industrial Waste

0
Not Supplied
2000/0061
Not Supplied
55/19/141/2, 2000/A141

0
Gowdall Lane, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0AZ
Yorkshire Water Services Limited
2 The Embankment, Leeds, LS1 4BG
Environment Agency - North East Region, Ridings Area
In-house Storage Facilities
Surrendered
22nd February 1994
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

461216
420139

460564
420119

461817
420098

461724
419755

461400
420100
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

29

30

31

32

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Landfill Sites

A13SE
(E)

A13SE
(SE)

A13NE
(NE)

A9NE
(SE)

298

0

190

0

810

3

4

-

3

3

Licence Number:
Location:
Operator Name:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Licence Status:
Issued:
Last Modified:
Expires:
Suspended:
Revoked:
Surrendered:
IPPC Reference:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:

Bearing Ref:
Use:
Date of Mapping:

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:
Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste
Prohibited Waste

Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Licence Easting:
Licence Northing:
Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Accuracy:
Authorised Waste

60922
Gowdall Lane, Pollington, Goole, East Yorkshire, DN14 0AZ
Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
Not Supplied
Environment Agency - North East Region, Yorkshire Area
In-house Storage Facilities
Surrendered
22nd February 1994
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Located by supplier to within 100m

East Riding of Yorkshire Unitary Authority
 - Has no landfill data to supply

SE
Unknown Filled Ground (Pit, quarry etc)
1971

C F Harris Ltd
55/19/165/2 M
Middleton Quarry, Pollington, Goole, East Yorkshire
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
High Street, South Milford, LEEDS, West Yorkshire, LS25 5AA
Environment Agency - North East Region, Ridings Area
Landfill
Undefined
Waste produced/controlled by licence holder

Licence lapsed/cancelled/defunct/not applicable/surrenderedCancelled
8th November 1983
Not Given

Not Given

Positioned by the supplier
Moderate
Constr'N/Demol. Inert/Non-Haz/Non-Tox
Biodegradable/Putrescible Waste
Paper/Cardboard Waste
Plasterboard/Plaster

Arc Concrete (Northern)
A 141
Charcon Pipes (A.R.C Concrete) Works, Pollington, GOOLE, East Yorkshire, 
DN14 0DU
461800
419700
As Site Address
Environment Agency - North East Region, Ridings Area
Landfill
Undefined
Waste produced/controlled by licence holder

Site exempt from licenceExempt
20th December 1976
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Applicable
Inert Waste Ex Concrete Prod. Manuf.

461400
420100

461103
420112

461275
420032

461103
420112

461800
419700
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Waste

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

33
Registered Waste Transfer Sites

A13NE
(E)

311 3Licence Holder:
Licence Reference:
Site Location:

Operator Location:
Authority:
Site Category:
Max Input Rate:
Waste Source 
Restrictions:
Licence Status:
Dated:
Preceded By 
Licence:
Superseded By 
Licence:
Positional Accuracy:
Boundary Quality:
Authorised Waste

Prohibited Waste

Yorkshire Water Services Ltd
C 902 MAR97
Yorkshire Water Depot, Gowdall Lane, Pollington, GOOLE, East Yorkshire, 
DN14 0AU
2 The Embankment, Sovereign Street, LEEDS, West Yorkshire, LS1 4BG
Environment Agency - North East Region, Ridings Area
Transfer
Very Small (Less than 10,000 tonnes per year)
Waste produced/controlled by licence holder

Licence has completion certificateSurrendered
22nd February 1994
Not Given

Not Given

Manually positioned to the address or location
Not Supplied
Excav'N Waste Cont. Asbestos Cement
Max.Waste Permitted By Licence
Non-Haz. Excavation Waste
Liquid Wastes
Poisonous, Noxious And Polluting N.O.S
Putrescible Waste
Special Wastes (As In '96 Regs)
Waste N.O.S.

461400
420200
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

34

35

36

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SW
(SW)

A8SE
(S)

A13SE
(E)

A12NE
(W)

A14SW
(E)

0

0

320

718

215

353

554

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Description:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Source:
Soil Sample Type:
Arsenic 
Concentration:
Cadmium 
Concentration:
Chromium 
Concentration:
Lead Concentration:
Nickel 
Concentration:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Triassic Rocks (Undifferentiated)

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

20 - 40 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

40 - 60 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
Rural Soil
<15 mg/kg

<1.8 mg/kg

20 - 40 mg/kg

<100 mg/kg
<15 mg/kg

Heck & Pollington Lane
Heck & Pollington Lane, Pollington, Goole, East Riding Of Yorkshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
12995
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Lacustrine Beach Deposits
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Heck No 3
Heck & Pollington Lane, Pollington, Goole, East Riding Of Yorkshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
12996
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Lacustrine Beach Deposits
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

Pollington
, Pollington, Goole, East Riding Of Yorkshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
12994
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Lacustrine Beach Deposits
Sand
Located by supplier to within 10m

461103
420112

461103
420112

460903
419862

461190
419400

461305
420040

460750
420115

461620
419915
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

37
BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

BGS Measured Urban Soil Chemistry

BGS Urban Soil Chemistry Averages

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

A12NW
(W)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

795

0

37

112

114

204

223

0

112

0

112

0

112

0

37

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Site Name:
Location:
Source:
Reference:
Type:
Status:
Operator:
Operator Location:
Periodic Type:
Geology:
Commodity:
Positional Accuracy:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Heck
Heck & Pollington Lane, Pollington, Goole, East Riding Of Yorkshire
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service
12997
Opencast
Ceased
Not Supplied
Not Supplied
Quaternary
Lacustrine Beach Deposits
Sand and Gravel
Located by supplier to within 10m

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Very Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No data available

No data available

In an area that might not be affected by coal mining

No Hazard

460320
420250

461103
420112

461127
420085

461103
420000

461121
420000

461126
419910

461180
420320

461103
420112

461103
420000

461103
420112

461103
420000

461103
420112

461103
420000

461103
420112

461127
420085
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Geological

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

A13SE
(S)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(N)

A13NE
(NE)

A13SE
(S)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

112

114

223

0

112

0

0

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Hazard Potential:
Source:

Affected Area:

Source:

Protection Measure:

Source:

Low
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No Hazard
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

The property is in a Lower probability radon area (less than 1% of homes are 
estimated to be at or above the Action Level).
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

No radon protective measures are necessary in the construction of new 
dwellings or extensions
British Geological Survey, National Geoscience Information Service

461103
420000

461121
420000

461180
420320

461103
420112

461103
420000

461103
420112

461103
420112
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

38

39

40

41

42

43

43

44

45

45

45

46

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

A13SE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

A18SW
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A8NE
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

A18SW
(NW)

310

381

395

395

439

463

463

514

517

517

529

523

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Lewis Tank Transport Ltd
Quarry Lodge, Pinfold Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DR
Freight Forwarders
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Pollington Transport Company Ltd
The Leylands, West End, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DP
Road Haulage Services
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Sensory & Imaging
4, West End, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DP
Laboratories
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Haigh Agri
18, Pinfold Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DR
Agricultural Machinery - Sales & Service
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Gaskin V S Ltd
Pollington, DN14 0BA
Car Dealers - Used
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C P M Group Ltd
Balk Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0GU
Concrete Products
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

Cpm Group
Balk Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0GU
Concrete Products
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Truck Hydraulics Ltd
Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DB
Hydraulic Engineers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Hanson Packed Products
Balk Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DU
Packaging Materials Manufacturers & Suppliers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

J Hayward & Sons Ltd
Rainbow Works, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DU
Road Haulage Services
Active
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Hanson Concrete Products
Pollington, Goole, North Humbersid, DN14 0DU
Concrete Products
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Kelkay Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0BA
Sand, Gravel & Other Aggregates
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

461360
419939

461085
419732

461294
419767

461405
419858

460885
420492

461555
420017

461550
419994

461323
419648

461570
419891

461570
419891

461560
419846

460847
420568
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

46

47

48

49

49

50

51

52

53

54

54

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

A18SW
(NW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A9NW
(SE)

A19SW
(NE)

A8SW
(S)

A19NW
(NE)

A13SE
(SE)

A13SE
(SE)

523

556

571

688

688

773

786

879

993

310

310

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

6

6

Name:
Location:

Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Classification:
Status:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Howarth Enviromentel
Building One, Pollington Airfield, Heck & Pollington Lane, Great Heck, Goole, 
North Humberside, DN14 0DA
Wood Recycling
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Cpm Group
Balk La, Pollington, Goole, North Humbersid, DN14 0DU
Concrete Manufacturers & Distributors
Inactive
Manually positioned to the road within the address or location

J Hayward & Sons Of Walsall Ltd
Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DU
Road Haulage Services
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

H H Uk Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0BA
Building Block Manufacturers & Distributors
Active
Automatically positioned to the address

H & H Celcon Ltd
Heck Lane, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0BA
Builders' Merchants
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

S Birkitt
The Pines, Main Street, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0DN
Dairies
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Anco Diesel Services
1, Highfield, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0AY
Commercial Vehicle Bodybuilders & Repairers
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

C G Commercials
Pollington, Goole, East Riding, DN14 0DZ
Commercial Vehicle Dealers
Inactive
Manually positioned within the geographical locality

Rosewood Equestrian Services
Old Gowdall Broach, Pollington, Goole, North Humberside, DN14 0AF
Pet Foods & Animal Feeds
Inactive
Automatically positioned to the address

Lvb Logistics
Quarry Lodge, Pinfold Lane, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DR
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

L V B Logistics
Quarry Lodge, Pinfold Lane, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DR
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

460847
420568

461655
420048

461647
419940

460462
420362

460462
420362

461644
419560

461675
420650

461068
419234

461674
420923

461360
419939

461359
419939
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

55

56

56

57

58

59

59

60

60

60

61

61

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A13SE
(SE)

A8NW
(S)

A8NW
(S)

A18SW
(NW)

A13NE
(E)

A13SW
(SW)

A13SW
(SW)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(SE)

312

381

382

523

299

340

341

421

466

473

495

504

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Snaith Automotive Services
5 West End Gardens, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0EZ
Repair and Servicing
Vehicle Repair, Testing and Servicing
Positioned to address or location

Pollington Transport Co Ltd
The Leylands, West End, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DP
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Pollington Transport Company Ltd
The Leylands, West End, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DP
Transport, Storage and Delivery
Distribution and Haulage
Positioned to address or location

Howarth Enviromentel Ltd
Building One Pollington Airfield, Heck & Pollington Lane, Great Heck, Goole, 
DN14 0DA
Recycling Services
Recycling, Reclamation and Disposal
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

A Sweeting & Son
Pollington Hall, West End, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DP
Farming
Arable Farming
Positioned to address or location

A Sweeting & Son
Pollington Hall Farm, West End, Pollington, Goole, DN14 0DP
Farming
Arable Farming
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Works
DN14
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tanks
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

461254
419839

461085
419732

461084
419731

460847
420568

461392
420187

460890
419848

460889
419847

461518
420048

461558
420017

461567
420026

461555
419911

461563
419907
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

61

61

61

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A14SW
(SE)

A14SW
(E)

A14SW
(E)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

510

550

575

601

604

608

610

610

611

613

616

619

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Concrete Works
DN14
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Concrete Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Works
DN14
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to address or location

Works
Not Supplied
Industrial Features
Unspecified Works Or Factories
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

461568
419905

461613
419907

461641
419912

460509
420204

460506
420205

460503
420206

460501
420207

460518
420284

460515
420277

460498
420208

460495
420210

460492
420211
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

62

63

63

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

622

625

629

632

633

634

642

644

650

655

620

621

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

460489
420211

460486
420213

460483
420214

460480
420215

460476
420194

460478
420216

460469
420212

460468
420220

460463
420224

460458
420222

460526
420338

460529
420347
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Industrial Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

63

63

64

65

66

67

68

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

A12NE
(W)

A12NE
(W)

A12SE
(W)

A18NW
(N)

A18SW
(NW)

A12NW
(W)

A9SW
(SE)

629

641

664

716

523

841

926

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:

Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Name:
Location:
Category:
Class Code:
Positional Accuracy:

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to address or location

Tanks
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Tank
DN14
Industrial Features
Tanks (Generic)
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Land at Pollington Airfield - Solar Photovoltaics (DECC)
Land At Pollington Airfield, Gowdall Lane, Polling, Goole, Humberside, DN14
Industrial Features
Energy Production
Positioned to address or location

Howarth Enviromentel Ltd
Building One Pollington Airfield, Heck & Pollington Lane, Great Heck, Goole, 
DN14 0DA
Infrastructure and Facilities
Recycling Centres
Positioned to address or location

Spoil Heap
DN14
Infrastructure and Facilities
Waste Storage, Processing and Disposal
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

Sluice
DN14
Water
Weirs, Sluices and Dams
Positioned to an adjacent address or location

460517
420341

460508
420349

460439
420097

460940
420809

460847
420568

460274
420252

461468
419261



Order Number: 115060751_1_1        Date: 21-Feb-2017 rpr_ec_datasheet v50.0        A Landmark Information Group Service Page 25 of 33

Sensitive Land Use

Map
ID Details

Quadrant
Reference 
(Compass 
Direction)

Estimated
Distance
From Site

Contact NGR

69

70

71

72

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A13NE
(NE)

A18NE
(N)

0

0

0

845

8

8

8

8

Name:
Multiple Area:
Area (m2):
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Name:
Description:
Source:

Pollington
N
35821579.92
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly 
FRCA)

Not Supplied
Surface Water
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly 
FRCA)

Not Supplied
Groundwater
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly 
FRCA)

Not Supplied
Surface Water
Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly 
FRCA)

461103
420112

461103
420112

461103
420112

461150
420955
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Contaminated Land Register Entries and Notices

Discharge Consents

Enforcement and Prohibition Notices

Integrated Pollution Controls

Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Integrated Pollution Prevention And Control

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Controls

Local Authority Pollution Prevention and Control Enforcements

Nearest Surface Water Feature

Pollution Incidents to Controlled Waters

Prosecutions Relating to Authorised Processes

Prosecutions Relating to Controlled Waters

River Quality

River Quality Biology Sampling Points

River Quality Chemistry Sampling Points

Substantiated Pollution Incident Register

Water Abstractions

Water Industry Act Referrals

Groundwater Vulnerability

Drift Deposits

Bedrock Aquifer Designations

April 2014
December 2014

March 2014

October 2016

March 2013

October 2008

January 2017

April 2014
June 2014

March 2013

April 2014
June 2014

November 2014

April 2014
June 2014

November 2014

July 2012

December 1998

March 2013

March 2013

November 2001

July 2012

July 2012

January 2017
January 2017
January 2017

October 2016

January 2017

April 2015

January 1999

August 2015

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

As notified

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Quarterly

Not Applicable

As notified

As notified

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

As notified

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division
Selby District Council - Environmental Health

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Selby District Council - Environmental Health
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division

Selby District Council - Environmental Health
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division

Selby District Council - Environmental Health
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Agency & Hydrological Version Update Cycle
Superficial Aquifer Designations

Source Protection Zones

Extreme Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Flooding from Rivers or Sea without Defences

Areas Benefiting from Flood Defences

Flood Water Storage Areas

Flood Defences

Detailed River Network Lines

Detailed River Network Offline Drainage

Surface Water 1 in 30 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 100 year Flood Extent

Surface Water 1 in 1000 year Flood Extent

Surface Water Suitability

BGS Groundwater Flooding Susceptibility

August 2015

February 2017

November 2016

November 2016

November 2016

November 2016

November 2016

September 2014

March 2012

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

October 2013

May 2013

As notified

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

As notified

As notified

Annually

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - Head Office

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Waste Version Update Cycle
BGS Recorded Landfill Sites

Historical Landfill Sites

Integrated Pollution Control Registered Waste Sites

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Landfill Boundaries)

Licensed Waste Management Facilities (Locations)

Local Authority Landfill Coverage

Local Authority Recorded Landfill Sites

Potentially Infilled Land (Non-Water)

Potentially Infilled Land (Water)

Registered Landfill Sites

Registered Waste Transfer Sites

Registered Waste Treatment or Disposal Sites

June 1996

January 2017

October 2008

August 2016
August 2016
August 2016

October 2016
October 2016
October 2016

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

May 2000
May 2000
May 2000
May 2000

December 1999

December 1999

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

March 2003
March 2003

Not Applicable

Quarterly

Not Applicable

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Quarterly
Quarterly
Quarterly

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Environment Agency - Head Office

Environment Agency - North East Region

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Yorkshire Area

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division
North Yorkshire County Council
Selby District Council - Environmental Health

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council - Environmental Services
East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection Division
North Yorkshire County Council
Selby District Council - Environmental Health

Landmark Information Group Limited

Landmark Information Group Limited

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area

Environment Agency - North East Region - Dales Area
Environment Agency - North East Region - Ridings Area
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Data Currency

Hazardous Substances

Geological

Version

Version

Update Cycle

Update Cycle

Control of Major Accident Hazards Sites (COMAH)

Explosive Sites

Notification of Installations Handling Hazardous Substances (NIHHS)

Planning Hazardous Substance Enforcements

Planning Hazardous Substance Consents

BGS 1:625,000 Solid Geology

BGS Estimated Soil Chemistry

BGS Recorded Mineral Sites

CBSCB Compensation District

Coal Mining Affected Areas

Mining Instability

Non Coal Mining Areas of Great Britain

Potential for Collapsible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Compressible Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Ground Dissolution Stability Hazards

Potential for Landslide Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Running Sand Ground Stability Hazards

Potential for Shrinking or Swelling Clay Ground Stability Hazards

Radon Potential - Radon Affected Areas

Radon Potential - Radon Protection Measures

July 2016

September 2016

November 2000

February 2016
October 2007
October 2015
October 2015

February 2016
October 2007
October 2015
October 2015

January 2009

October 2015

October 2016

August 2011

March 2014

October 2000

May 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

June 2015

July 2011

July 2011

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update
Annual Rolling Update

Not Applicable

As notified

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

As notified

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As notified

As notified

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Health and Safety Executive

Selby District Council
North Yorkshire County Council
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council
East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Selby District Council
North Yorkshire County Council
Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council
East Riding of Yorkshire Council

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

Cheshire Brine Subsidence Compensation Board (CBSCB)

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

Ove Arup & Partners

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service

British Geological Survey - National Geoscience Information Service
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Data Currency

Industrial Land Use Version Update Cycle
Contemporary Trade Directory Entries

Fuel Station Entries

Gas Pipelines

Points of Interest - Commercial Services

Points of Interest - Education and Health

Points of Interest - Manufacturing and Production

Points of Interest - Public Infrastructure

Points of Interest - Recreational and Environmental

Underground Electrical Cables

January 2017

November 2016

July 2014

December 2016

December 2016

December 2016

December 2016

December 2016

December 2015

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Quarterly

Bi-Annually

Thomson Directories

Catalist Ltd - Experian

National Grid

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

PointX

National Grid
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Data Currency

Sensitive Land Use Version Update Cycle
Ancient Woodland

Areas of Adopted Green Belt

Areas of Unadopted Green Belt

Areas of Outstanding Natural Beauty

Environmentally Sensitive Areas

Forest Parks

Local Nature Reserves

Marine Nature Reserves

National Nature Reserves

National Parks

Nitrate Sensitive Areas

Nitrate Vulnerable Zones

Ramsar Sites

Sites of Special Scientific Interest

Special Areas of Conservation

Special Protection Areas

World Heritage Sites

August 2016

February 2017
February 2017

February 2017
February 2017

January 2017

January 2017

April 1997

January 2017

January 2017

January 2017

February 2017

April 2016

October 2015

January 2017

January 2017

January 2017

January 2017

September 2015

Bi-Annually

As notified
As notified

As notified
As notified

Bi-Annually

Annually

Not Applicable

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Not Applicable

Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Bi-Annually

Natural England

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council
Selby District Council

Doncaster Metropolitan Borough Council
Selby District Council

Natural England

Natural England

Forestry Commission

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs (DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

Natural England

English Heritage - National Monument Record Centre
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Data Suppliers

Ordnance Survey

Environment Agency

Scottish Environment Protection Agency

The Coal Authority

British Geological Survey

Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

Natural Resources Wales

Scottish Natural Heritage

Natural England

Public Health England

Ove Arup

Peter Brett Associates

Data Supplier Data Supplier Logo

A selection of organisations who provide data within this report
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Useful Contacts

Contact Name and Address Contact Details

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

-

-

British Geological Survey - Enquiry Service

Environment Agency - National Customer Contact 
Centre (NCCC)

East Riding of Yorkshire Council - Public Protection 
Division

The Coal Authority - Property Searches

PointX

Selby District Council

Department for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs 
(DEFRA - formerly FRCA)

Environment Agency - Head Office

Public Health England - Radon Survey, Centre for 
Radiation, Chemical and Environmental Hazards

Landmark Information Group Limited

British Geological Survey, Kingsley Dunham Centre, Keyworth, 
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire, NG12 5GG

PO Box 544, Templeborough, Rotherham, S60 1BY

Council Offices, Church Street, GOOLE, East Riding Of Yorks, DN14 
5BG

200 Lichfield Lane, Mansfield, Nottinghamshire, NG18 4RG

7 Abbey Court, Eagle Way, Sowton, Exeter, Devon, EX2 7HY

Civic Centre, Portholme Road, Selby, North Yorkshire, YO8 0SB

Government Buildings, Otley Road, Lawnswood, Leeds, West Yorkshire, 
LS16 5QT

Rio House, Waterside Drive, Aztec West, Almondsbury, Bristol, Avon, 
BS32 4UD

Chilton, Didcot, Oxfordshire, OX11 0RQ

Imperium, Imperial Way, Reading, Berkshire, RG2 0TD

Telephone: 0115 936 3143
Fax: 0115 936 3276
Email: enquiries@bgs.ac.uk
Website: www.bgs.ac.uk

Telephone: 03708 506 506
Email: enquiries@environment-agency.gov.uk

Telephone: 08457 887700
Fax: 01482 396104
Website: www.eastriding.gov.uk/

Telephone: 0345 762 6848
Fax: 01623 637 338
Email: groundstability@coal.gov.uk

Website: www.pointx.co.uk

Telephone: 01757 705101
Fax: 01757 210118
Website: www.selby.gov.uk

Telephone: 0113 2613333
Fax: 0113 230 0879

Telephone: 01454 624400
Fax: 01454 624409

Telephone: 01235 822622
Fax: 01235 833891
Email: radon@phe.gov.uk
Website: www.ukradon.org

Telephone: 0844 844 9952
Fax: 0844 844 9951
Email: customerservices@landmarkinfo.co.uk
Website: www.landmarkinfo.co.uk

Please note that the Environment Agency / Natural Resources Wales / SEPA have a charging policy in place for enquiries.
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